PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4254906

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BING JIANG	12/07/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUB PEN COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	1525 WASHINGTON STREET
City:	BRAINTREE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02184

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29588474

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)610-0507

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7744202360

Email: patent@mcmcip.com
Correspondent Name: KRISTA K. STONE

Address Line 1: MCINNES & MCLANE, LLP
Address Line 2: 9 EXCHANGE STREET

Address Line 4: WORCESTER, MASSACHUSETTS 01608

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HUBP-080-2017D GASSETTO	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTA K. STONE	
SIGNATURE:	/Krista K. Stone/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT-Bing_Jiang-SIGNED-Gassetto_AS_FILED#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT-Bing_Jiang-SIGNED-Gassetto_AS_FILED#page2.tif

PATENT 504208229 REEL: 041148 FRAME: 0992

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I, Bing Jiang, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), hereby assign and transfer to Hub Pen Company, LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware, having a place of business at 1525 Washington Street, Braintree, Massachusetts 02184, United States of America, its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in the United States in and to the inventions and improvements which are disclosed in or the subject of the applications and Letters Patents as may issue therefrom as listed below, including the right to sue for past infringement to collect for all past, present and future infringements, and claims for damages and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits and all rights corresponding thereto in the United States by reason of any past and future acts of infringement that have occurred or may occur, which are identified by the Attorney Docket Number listed below for which Assignor is filing an application of United States Letters Patent herewith (hereinafter the "Applications").

Docket No.	Title
HUBP-080-2017D GASSETTO	Pen

This assignment includes: (i) the Application; (ii) continuations, divisionals and other United States applications which claim priority to the Application; (iii) all United States applications which claim priority to the Application; (iv) any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and design registrations granted for any of the inventions or improvements disclosed in or the subject of the Application, and (v) the right to claim priority based on the filling date of the Application under the United States Code, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other statutes or treaties of like purposes.

Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply in all countries in his name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, inventors' certificates and like rights of exclusion for any inventions or improvements which are disclosed in or the subject of the Applications. Assignor agrees for himself and his respective heirs, legal

PATENT REEL: 041148 FRAME: 0993 representatives, successors and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

In testimony whereof, Assignor has hereunto set his hand this _\frac{7th}{\text{day of }} \text{DEC}__, 2016.

| Fing Jiang \frac{1}{\text{English}} \text{Bing Jiang} \text{Applicate PR Office.}

| Address: No. 120 Applicate PR Office.

WITNESSED BY:

Signature: <u>Ziowahen Zhas.</u> [3]443

Printed Name: Xiao Jen. Zhao

Date: 764 Dec 2016

PATENT REEL: 041148 FRAME: 0994

RECORDED: 02/01/2017